2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.466.6809        www.fedsig.com©2018-2024 Federal Signal Corporation.  M4051 | 224
Exterior Perimeter Light
LED Traffic-Clearing Light
FEATURES
• Delivers 250+ feet of direct warning light
• Available in 9x7 and 6x4 sizes
• Available with Amber, Blue, Green, Red, and
White LEDs

Navigator is a trademark of Federal Signal Corporation.
©2018-2024 Federal Signal Corporation.   M4051 | 224
HOW TO ORDER SPECIFICATIONS
WARRANTY
YEARS
55
LED TRAFFIC-CLEARING LIGHT, 6X4 (PAIR)
LEDTCL64A-A Amber lens, Amber LED
LEDTCL64C-A Clear lens, Amber LED
LEDTCL64C-B Clear lens, Blue LED
LEDTCL64C-G Clear lens, Green LED
LEDTCL64C-R Clear lens, Red LED
LEDTCL64C-RB (1) driver side Clear lens, Red LED and (1) passenger
side Clear lens, Blue LED
LEDTCL64C-W Clear lens, White LED
LEDTCL64R-R Red lens, Red LED
LED TRAFFIC-CLEARING LIGHT, 9X7
LEDTCL97A-A Amber lens, Amber LED
LEDTCL97C-A Clear lens, Amber LED
LEDTCL97C-B Clear lens, Blue LED
LEDTCL97C-G Clear lens, Green LED
LEDTCL97C-R Clear lens, Red LED
LEDTCL97C-W Clear lens, White LED
LEDTCL97R-R Red lens, Red LED
ACCESSORIES
QL64MC 6x4 trim bezel, Chrome with gasket
QL97MC 9x7 trim bezel, Chrome with gasket
QL64MBLK 6x4 trim bezel, Black with gasket
QL97MBLK 9x7 trim bezel, Black with gasket
6x4 9x7
CURRENT DRAW 3.0 A/1.5 A 7.0 A
OPERATING  VOLTAGE 12/24 Vdc 12 Vdc
OPERATING TEMP -40˚ to 176˚ F (-40˚to 80˚C)
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LENGTH 6.6 in (16.7 cm) 9.2 in (23.3 cm)
WIDTH 1.7 in (4.2 cm) 1.7 in (4.2 cm)
HEIGHT 4.2 in (10.5 cm) 7.2 in (18.1 cm)
SHIP WEIGHT
0.8 lb (0.4 kg) 1.8 lb (0.8 kg)
LED Color
A B G R W
Lens Color
A C R
LEDTCL64C-WLEDTCL64C-R
LEDTCL97A-A LEDTCL97C-GLEDTCL97C-B